RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

2900	. Commissioner for Tradema Crystal Drive .ngton, Virginia 22202	arks		RE:	Our File:	T-TA204.15
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies) ASCOM HASLER MAILING SYSTEMS, INC. 19 Forest Parkway P.O.BOX 858	2.	rece HASL	iving ER, I	Parkway	
() () () (X)	Shelton, CT 06484 Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- Delaware Other-		() () () (X)	Asso Gene Limi	CT 06484 ciation ral Partner ted Partner oration-Del	rship
		Unite repre	ed esenta	Stat ative	not domici es, a designa Yes (X) No	ation is
3.	Nature of conveyance: () Assignment; () Security Agreement; () Other; Execution Date: April		2002		Merger Change of Change of	
4.	Application number(s) or	-				7
A. No.(Trademark Application No.s) 75/793,655 75/091,560 75/157,274 75/486,680	. (s)		В.	Trademark 1,901,459 1,926,894 2,166,141 2,136,807	Reg.

75/820,798 75/904,125 76/144,629 76/150,568 76/130,947 78/048,498 78/036**,**279 78/065,872

78/098,229

Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

COLLEN IP, Intellectual Property Law, P.C. The Holyoke-Manhattan Building 80 South Highland Avenue Town of Ossining, Westchester County, New York 10562

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 17
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 7. \$440.00
 - () Enclosed
 - Authorized to be charged to deposit account (X)
 - Already submitted ()
- 8. Deposit account number:

03-2465

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

knowledge and belief, the foregoing 9. the best of To my information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jess M. Collen

Name of person signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:6

JMC/MC

Enclosures: - change of name document

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002473 FRAME: 0105

W

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ASCOM HASLER MAILING SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASCOM HASLER MAILING SYSTEMS, INC." TO "HASLER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 1701175

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:30 AM 04/01/2002 020209169 - 0618321

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

"Ascom Hasler Mailing Systems, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies:

 Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: Hasler, Inc.

2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, having been submitted to the Company's shareholders by the Company's Board of Directors who declared the Amendment's advisability and having been approved by the holders all of the outstanding shares of the Company's capital stock.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized corporate officer to execute this Certificate of Amendment on its behalf, as of the 29th day of March 2002.

ASCOM HASLER MAILING SYSTEMS, INC.

ATTEST:

(seal)

Thomas J. Bitar, Secretary

Woohn Vavra, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002473 FRAME: 0107 STATE OF NEW JERSEY

S\$.:

COUNTY OF MORRIS

I CERTIFY that on MARCH 29, 2002 Thomas J. Bitar personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

- (a) this person is the Secretary of Ascom Hasler Mailing Systems, Inc., the corporation named in this document;
- (b) this person is the attesting witness to the signing of this document by the proper corporate officer who is John Vavra, the President of the corporation;
- (c) this document was signed and delivered by the corporation as its voluntary act and deed duly authorized by a proper resolution of its Board of Directors and that the facts stated therein are true;
- (d) this person knows the proper seal of the corporation which was affixed to this document; and
- (e) this person signed this proof to attest to the truth of these facts.

Signed and sworn to before me on

, 200

int name and title below signature)

SUSAN M. PISARCIK Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb. 2, 2004



The Holyoke-Manhattan Building 80 South Highland Avenue Town of Ossining Westchester County, New York 10562 Telephone: (914) 941-5668 Facsimile: (914) 941-6091 www.collenlaw.com

Attorney Docket No.: T- TA204.15

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RE

: US Trademark Registrations/Applications

Reg. No.

:1,901,459/1,926,894/2,166,141/2,136,807

Serial No.

:75/793,655; 75/091,560; 75/157,274; 75/486,680 75/820,798; 75/904,125; 76/144,629; 76/150,568 76/130,947; 78/048,498; 78/036,279; 78/065,872

78/098,229

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

Branch: Assignments

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER FOR THE ABOVE-REFERENCED TRADEMARK REGISTRATION, APPLICATIONS (PAGES IN ALL) IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE FACSIMILE NUMBER 1(703) 306-5995 ON THE DATE SHOWN BELOW.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING CERTIFICATION: Mariana Cana

SIGNATURE

DATED: May 23, 2002

COLLEN IP

Intellectual Property Law

The Holyoke-Manhattan Building

80 South Highland Avenue, Town of Ossining

RECORDED: 05/23/2002

Westchester County, New York 10562 Telephone: (914) 941-5668/ Facsimile: (914) 941-6091

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY ADDITIONAL FEE DUE PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

03-2465 AND ADVISE US OF ANY CHARGE THAT YOU MAKE.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002473 FRAME: 0109